

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.6515-6516/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2000 in FA 949/88 and
265/89 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P. STATE SUGAR CORPORATION LTD. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAZA BULAND SUGAR CO. LTD. & ORS. Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.11764-11765 of 2001
(With appln.(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief)

Date : 07/12/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Indu Misra,Adv.
In SLP 6515-16/01: Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

In SLP 11764-65/01: Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
S.L.P. (C) Nos.6515-6516/2001:@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Three weeks for rejoinder.

S.L.P. (C) Nos.11764-11765/2001:@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Counter within three weeks. Rejoinder within three
weeks thereafter.

List both the matters together after seven weeks.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master