

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2176-2177 OF 2002

U.P. STATE SUGAR & CANE DEVELOPMENT LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAZA BULAND SUGAR CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., seeking permission to raise additional grounds and office report)

WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 2178-2179 of 2002

Date: 09/04/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List the matters on 10.04.2008.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)