

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C I V I L A P P E A L N O ( S ) . 2 1 7 6 - 2 1 7 7 O F 2 0 0 2

U.P. STA T E SUGA R & CAN E DE V E L O P M E N T LT D.  
)

Appellant (s)

VE R S U S

RAZA BULA N D SUGA R CO. LT D. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for seeking permission to raise additional grounds and eem. from filing O.T. and office report)

WI T H

Civil Appeal NO. 2 1 7 8 - 2 1 7 9 of 2 0 0 2

Date: 0 1 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 8 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E P. SATH A S I V A M  
HON' B L E Dr. JUS T I C E MUKUN D A K A M SHA R M A

For Appellant(s)

MS. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P r adeep Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Ku m a r Shar m a , Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Pr adeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

Ms. Shobha Dikshit, learned senior counsel commenced her arguments at 1 2. 3 0 P.M. and concluded at 2.2 5 P.M.

Thereafte

r

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel commenced hi

s

arguments at 2.2 5 P.M. and concluded at 3.1 0 P.M.

-2-

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

List of books referred :

1 9 8 1 (1) SCR 4 0 6  
1 9 8 5 (2) SCR 2 0 9  
2 0 0 4 (4) SCC 9 8  
1 9 9 5 Suppl. (4) SCC 1 9 7